FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RE(	11-08-1	999	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	IT OF COMMERCE	
OhiB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		# ###		Y		The state of the s	
Tab settings □□□▼ \\\\\\\\\\			a 11619 10108 411) [88]		▼		
To the Honorable Commiss	oner of P	1011942	293	tached original	documents or copy	y thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies	):		GENERA	L ELECTRI	ceiving party(ies) C CAPITAL A		
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY			Name: FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			Street Add	dress: 540 W	West Northwe	est Highway	
			City: Barrington State: IL ZIP:60010				
□ Other							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	☐ Associa	ation	ip				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Genera	al Partnership_	J. 10 Tr.				
☑ Assignment			Delaware				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			☐ Other_				
			If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Execution Date: October 4, 1999					ument from assignment) ched? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s	):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75-553794			(See A	ttached S	Schedule)		
		Additional numbers at	tached? 🗹 Yes 🗅	No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				nber of applica ons involved:	tions and	44	
Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq.  Internal Address: Ladas & Parry			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$_1115	.00	
			☑ Enclosed				
			☐ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit a	eccount	
		1+xoo+				:	
Street Address: 26 West 61st Street			8. Deposit account number:				
City: New York s	tate: NY	ZIP: 10023		N/A	88		
Oity				olicate copy of this	page paying by de	posit account)	
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	2537	<u> </u>		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledg	e and belief,	the foregoing infor	nation is true an	d correct and	any attached copy	is a true copy of	
the original document.		1	(B	*	18	129/99	
Lanning G. Bryer	-	1/~	Signature		70	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total nu	mber of pages including	g cover sheet, attach	nments, and docu	ment: 54		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informatioの はいます Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ・ はこれ							

mmissioner of Patents & Trauellia المرابعة Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE

RCA DOME Stylized Letters

Application No. 75-553794 Filed: September 16, 1998

# SCHEDULE

VICTROLA	No.	50081	Dated: March 6, 1906
DOG and PHONOGRAPH with MASTER'S VOICE	No.	195475	Dated: February 24, 1925
VICTOR	No.	215794	Dated: July 27, 1926
RCA MONOGRAM	No.	273676	Dated: August 5, 1930
RCA MONOGRAM	No.	436793	Dated: February 24, 1948
RCA VICTOR	No.	437873	Dated: March 30, 1948
DOG MARK	No.	521013	Dated: February 14, 1950
RCA CAMDEN	No.	839146	Dated: November 21, 1967
RCA Logo	No.	852758	Dated: July 16, 1968
RCA	No.	852759	Dated: July 16, 1968
RCA	No.	853565	Dated: July 30, 1968
RCA Logo	No.	853566	Dated: July 30, 1968
RCA Logo	No.	859483	Dated: October 29, 1968
RCA	No.	859484	Dated: October 29, 1968
RCA Logo	No.	861989	Dated: December 17, 1968
RCA Logo	No.	862657	Dated: December 31, 1968
RCA	No.	862658	Dated: December 31, 1968
RCA	No.	863170	Dated: January 7, 1969
RCA Logo	No.	866374	Dated: March 11, 1969
RCA	No.	866375	Dated: March 11, 1969
RCA Logo	No.	867289	Dated: March 25, 1969
RCA	No.	867290	Dated: March 25, 1969
RCA	No.	877343	Dated: September 23, 1969
RCA Logo	No.	877344	Dated: September 23, 1969
RCA Logo	No.	887898	Dated: March 17, 1970
RCA	No.	887899	Dated: March 17, 1970
RCA	No.	899110	Dated: September 22, 1970
RCA Logo	No.	899111	Dated: September 22, 1970
RCA	No.	906566	Dated: January 26, 1971
RCA Logo	No.	906567	Dated: January 26, 1971

TRADEMÁRK<sup>ntinued]</sup>
REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0984

# S C H E D U L E

RCA Logo	No. 908608	Dated: February 23, 1971
RCA	No. 908609	Dated: February 23, 1971
DOG and PHONOGRAPH	No. 1184589	Dated: January 5, 1982
DOG and PHONOGRAPH	No. 1184590	Dated: January 5, 1982
RCA	No. 1188514	Dated: February 2, 1982
RCA Logo	No. 1188515	Dated: February 2, 1982
VICTROLA	No. 1390644	Dated: April 22, 1986
RCA Logo	No. 1569284	Dated: December 5, 1989
RCA MONOGRAM	No. 1569445	Dated: December 5, 1989
RCA Logo	No. 1577624	Dated: January 16, 1990
RCA MONOGRAM	No. 1701578	Dated: July 21, 1992
DOGS	No. 1804225	Dated: November 16, 1993
DOG and PHONOGRAPH	No. 1938683	Dated: November 28, 1995

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

RCA DOME Stylized Letters

Application No. 75-553794 Filed: September 16, 1998

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL AUTO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Howard A. Salk

Counsel and Assistant Secretary

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the Trademark set forth on the attached schedule for which an application for registration has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number set forth on the attached schedule;

AND WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL AUTO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 540 West Northwest Highway, Barrington, Illinois 60010, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the application for the registration of the trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from June 25, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 4th day of October, 1999.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

Henry J. Policinski

[See over for Notarial Acknowled RADEMARK

**REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0987** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

## (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL AUTO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at 540 West Northwest Highway, Barrington, Illinois 60010, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from June 25, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 4th day of October, 1999.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

[Corporate Seal]

Henry J. Policinsk Trademark Counsel

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

## CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) ss:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

I, Henry J. Policinski, being duly sworn, depose
and say:

I am the Trademark Counsel of GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, United States of America, who signed the attached assignment;

As the **Trademark Counsel** of **GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY**, I am authorized to execute the Assignment documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 4th day of October,

1999.

Henry J. Policinski Trademark Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of October, 1999.

Notary Public

CHARLEEN N. PALLEIN Notary Public

[SEAL]

Commission Expires September 30, 2000

## CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ) ss:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

I, Henry J. Policinski, being duly sworn, depose
and say:

I am the Trademark Counsel of GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, United States of America, who signed the attached assignment;

As the **Trademark Counsel** of **GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY**, I am authorized to execute the Assignment documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 4th day of October,

1999.

Henry J. Policinski Trademark Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of October, 1999.

Notary Public

CHARLEEN N. PALLEIN Notary Public

Commission Expires September 30, 2000

[SEAL]

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH
IAN JAY KAUFMAN
FREDERICK REICHWALD
JOSEPH H. HANDELMAN
ALLAN S. PILSON
PETER D. GALLOWAY
ROBERT ALPERT
JOHN RICHARDS
DANIEL F. ZENDEL
LANNING G. BRYER
WILLIAM R. EVANS
JANET I. CORD
CLIFFORD J. MASS
JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL
BHARATI BAKSHANI
DENNIS S. PRAHL
MARY A. MOY

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS CYNTHIA R. MILLER TERESA L. SEGALMAN JOSEPH J. KOLODKA M. DECONTE BRUMSKINE DARREN B. COHEN KAREN J. SMITH ROBERT B. KAMBIC RALPH H. CATHCART JEFFREY H. GREENE MICHAEL D. STEWART HUGH R. WOTHERSPOON +

OF COUNSEL

S DELVALLE GOLDSMITH JULIAN H. COHEN ROBIN DAY GLENN\* J. E. PHILLIPS O DAVID A. JACOBS

\* MEMBER CA BAR \* MEMBER OK BAR \* ENG. SOL. NON PRAC LAW OFFICES

# LADAS & PARRY

26 WEST 61 STREET

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10023-7604

TELEPHONE: (212) 708-1800 FACSIMILE: (212) 246-8959

(212) 246-8925

E-MAIL: NYMAIL@LADASPARRY.COM INTERNET: http://www.ladas.com

WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER

**(212) 708-** 1870

224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60604

THOMAS F. PETERSON RICHARD J. STREIT FREDERICK W. MEYERS DERMOT J. HORGAN TIMOTHY J. KEEFER (MEMBERS IL BAR

5670 WILSHIRE BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90036

RICHARD P BERG HENRY KLEIN MAVIS S. GALLENSON FRANCIE R. GOROWITZ M IRIS HESS (MEMBERS CA BAR)

52-54 HIGH HOLBORN LONDON WC1V 6RR. ENGLAND

DACHAUERSTRASSE 37 80335 MUNICH, GERMANY

IAIN C. BAILLIE (MEMBER NY BAR) European Resident Partrier

October 29, 1999

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sirs:

Re: Assignment: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL AUTO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. - 43 Trademark Registrations and 1 Trademark Application in the United States of America (Our Ref: 99 GT 09-08-69)

- 1. You are requested to record the above-mentioned assignment against 43 Trademark Registrations and 1 Trademark Application set forth in the following documents:
  - a) Deed of Assignment, dated October 4, 1999 and executed on behalf of **GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY** by Henry J. Policinski, as Trademark Counsel. The executing officer's signature has been acknowledged before a notary public;
  - b) Power of Attorney, one for each mark, dated October 19, 1999 and executed on behalf of GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL AUTO FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. by Howard A. Salt, as Counsel and Assistant Secretary. The executing officer's signature has been acknowledged before a notary public;

- 2. Our check in the amount of \$1115.00 is attached. If any additional charges are incurred, please charge Deposit Account No. 12-0425. Please send us your receipt in acknowledgment of this payment.
- 3. Please return the Deed of Assignment to our office after it has been stamped with recordal at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. Please be sure to index the recordal of the above-referenced assignment against the 43 Trademark Registrations and 1 Application listed on the attached schedule.
- 5. We attach the necessary U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1594) as required under Title 37 CFR.

Very truly yours,

LGB:GNG:mgl Attached Lanning G. Bryer

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Thereby certify that this correspondence is Leinq deposited with the United State Postal Service as first disast mall in an envisions addressed to: Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the

date / poaring below.

\_\_\_\_